



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

Kelly Kaysonepheth Jlp.news@jlp.org 973.953.9731

## JUNIOR LEAGUE OF PHOENIX

## The Junior League of Phoenix Presents The 78<sup>th</sup> Annual Rummage Sale

"Arizona's Biggest Garage Sale" allows shoppers to save big while giving back to the local community!

PHOENIX, AZ, December 8, 2014—Save the Date! The Junior League of Phoenix, Inc. (JLP) will host its 78th Annual Rummage Sale on Saturday, February 21, 2015 from 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. at the Arizona State Fairgrounds The annual event, which was named the 2014 "Best Annual Charity Event" by *Arizona Foothills Magazine*, provides bargain hunters a huge array of new and gently-used items at unbelievable rock-bottom prices, with proceeds benefiting local community programs supported by the JLP. There will be a tremendous variety of items available at this year's sale including baby items, furniture, clothing, toys, art, collectibles, jewelry, electronics, sporting goods, designer handbags, house wares, home office supplies, store closeouts and much, much more.

WHAT:	78th Annual Junior League of Phoenix Rummage Sale
WHERE:	Arizona Exposition & State Fair Exhibit Building 1826 West McDowell Road, Phoenix, AZ 85007
WHEN:	Saturday, February 21, 2015, 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. and 1 to 4 p.m.
COST:	Admission is \$5 from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m., free from 1 to 4 p.m. At 1 p.m. all items will be priced at 50% off!
PARKING:	There will be a parking fee at the Arizona State Fairgrounds

## **PRE-SALE PARTY:**

Bargain hunters can kick off their shopping experience early at the Rummage Pre-Sale Party on Friday, February 20, 2015 from 6 to 10 p.m. at the Arizona State Fairgrounds. Tickets are limited and will be available online at <u>www.jlp.org</u>. The pre-party provides an exclusive opportunity to shop the rummage sale before the general public while enjoying a catered meal, silent auction, and fun.

## About The Junior League of Phoenix

The Junior League of Phoenix, Inc. is an organization of almost 1,000 women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving the Valley of the Sun through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Celebrating its 80<sup>th</sup> anniversary this year, JLP has invested millions in the community and contributes over 75,000 volunteer hours annually. Current league programs are structured around the JLP's focus area of "Building a Healthy Arizona."

For more information about The Junior League of Phoenix, please visit <u>www.jlp.org</u> or call The Junior League of Phoenix Headquarters at (602) 234-3388.